for transit, so the trolley qualifies for that particular funding use, therefore the idea is to match 
the $377,641 that we are getting from the FDOT with the impact fees, Dade County impact fees, 
to be able to acquire two new trolleys. The estimate cost of the trolleys right now three hundred 
and sixty-five thousand dollars ($365,000), so the trolleys have gone up in price, of course. This 
is the trolley that will match the existing trolley that we have as far as the look and will have the 
low platform not the steps for the disabled accessibility; with that combination of funding we